



Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2019

**Summarized Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019**

The Management of Muscat Gases Company would like to announce that the Board of Directors of Muscat Gases Company S.A.O.G has approved the Un-Audited Financial results for the period ended 30th June 2019 in their meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2019.

**The summary of the results are as follows:**

| Particulars                       | 2019 (RO)   | 2018 (RO)   | %     |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------|
| Total Revenue                     | 4,648,250   | 5,019,008   | -7    |
| Total Expenses                    | (4,377,005) | (4,729,057) | -7    |
| Investment Profit (Loss)          | (42,510)    | 3,076       | -1482 |
| Profit Before Tax                 | 228,735     | 293,027     | -22   |
| Income Tax                        | (34,310)    | (43,954)    | -22   |
| Net Profit after Tax for the year | 194,425     | 249,073     | -22   |

- The turnover of the Company for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 is RO 4.593 million compared with RO 4.943 million for the same period of the last year, i.e. a decrease of 7% mainly due to decrease in the LPG export and in local sales ,because of non-availability of required quantity of LPG and also due to the challenges of price war from the competitors.
- The company has made an operating profit of RO 232,974 for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 compared with RO 228,117 for the same period of the last year, i.e. an increase of 2%.
- We made a net profit after tax of RO 194,425 for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019, compared with RO 249,073 for the same period of the last year, i.e. a decrease of 22%, which is mainly due to investment loss of RO 42,510 from the Associate Company and decrease in the revenue due to non-availability of required quantity of LPG.

**IMAD AL SABBAGH**  
CEO





ملخص النتائج المالية الغير مدققة عن الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2019

تود إدارة شركة مسقط للغازات أن تعلن بأن مجلس إدارة الشركة وافق على النتائج المالية الغير مدققة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2019 في إجتماعها المنعقد في 22 يوليو 2019.

ملخص النتائج على النحو التالي:

| البيان                  | 2019 (ر.ع)  | 2018 (ر.ع)  | %     |
|-------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------|
| الإيرادات               | 4,648,250   | 5,019,008   | -7    |
| المصروفات               | (4,377,005) | (4,729,057) | -7    |
| ربح الاستثمار ((خسارة)) | (42,510)    | 3,076       | -1482 |
| صافي الربح قبل الضريبة  | 228,735     | 293,027     | -22   |
| الضريبة                 | (34,310)    | (43,954)    | -22   |
| صافي الربح بعد الضريبة  | 194,425     | 249,073     | -22   |

❖ حققت الشركة إجمالي مبيعات خلال الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2019 مبلغ وقدره 4.593 مليون ريال مقارنة بـ 4.943 ريال عماني خلال نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، بنسبة إنخفاض بلغت 7% ويعزى ذلك بشكل رئيسي إلى تراجع مبيعات الغاز البترولي المسال المخصص للتصدير والبيع في السوق المحلي لعدم توفر كميات الغاز المطلوبة بالإضافة إلى تحديات الأسعار من المنافسين.

❖ حققت الشركة أرباحاً تشغيلية إجمالية قدرها 232,974 ريال عماني للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2019 مقارنة بمبلغ وقدره 228,117 ريال عماني لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي بزيادة بلغت نسبتها 2% .

❖ بلغ صافي الربح بعد الضريبة 194,425 ريال عماني خلال الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2019، مقارنة بـ 249,073 ريال عماني في نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، ويرجع الإنخفاض الذي بلغت نسبته 22% إلى خسائر الإستثمار بمبلغ 42,510 ريال عماني من الشركة الشقيقة والنقص في الإيرادات بسبب عدم توفر الكمية المطلوبة من غاز البترول المسال.

عماد الصباغ  
الرئيس التنفيذي

